SUGARCREEK TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION NO. 2011.02.07.01
IN RE: Declaration of Excess Property — Fire Department

WHEREAS, the Sugarcreek Township Fire Department has identified equipment which

is no longer needed for operations, and,

WHEREAS, the items listed on the attached correspondence have an individual value of
$2,000.00 or less,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that this Sugarcreek Township Board of

Trustees hereby declares this property to be excess and directs the appropriate disposition of this

property.

=

Dick King, Chairperson

/4, <Q/<m

Nadme S. Daugherty, Vice Chﬁ%el son

AP« ﬁ.mv

Michael E. Pittman, Trustee

Theodore L. Hodson, Fiscal Officer




Sugarcreek Toonghip

FIRE DEPARTMENT

4398 Clyo Rd.
Dayton, Ohio 45459
Randall J. Pavlak NON-EMERGENCY
FIRE CHIEF Fire Admin: 848-7344 PHONE (937) 848-2727
Date: December 29, 2010
To: Barry Tiffany, Administrator
From: Randy Pavlak, Fire Chief
Re: Excess Property

Attached is a list of fire equipment that is excess property. Please have the Trustees declare
these items as excess. All values are less than $2,000.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

7
el
/ Rafidy Pavlak

Fire Chief



Item

Bunker Pants
Bunker Pants
Bunker Pants
Bunker Pants
Bunker Pants
Helmet
Bunker Pants
Bunker Pants
Bunker Coat
Bunker Coat
Bunker Coat
Bunker Coat
Bunker Coat
Bunker Coat
Bunker Coat
Bunker Coat
Bunker Coat
Bunker Pants
Bunker Coat
Desk Tops x28
Phone

PW Can

PW Can

PW Can

PW Can

PW Can

PW Can

PW Can

PW Can

PW Can

PW Can

PW Can

PW Can

Item number

1002235
unreadable
773833
10002232
990802005

mph0043495

10002226
unreadable
10002230
177305
12000018
173828
unreadable
9136
10002229
10002227
213261
404006485
173825

no number

Y-055402
Vv-087417
V-552956
V-237213
V-818985
U-581571
R-416177
T-451697
V-267901
V-016803
Z-034034
Y-452600

Sugarcreek Township Fire Department
February 3, 2011

MF Date

10/12/2000
unreadable
10//01
10/12/2000
9//99
3/27/2002
10/12/2000
unreadable
10//2000
2//2002
12//2000
10//2001
unreadable
07//1998
10//2000
10//2000
Jul-05
04//04
10//01

no date

3158-078

Reason 0.0. 5§

Age

Damaged beyond repair

Age Damaged beyond repair

Age
Age

Damaged beyond repair

Age

Damaged beyond repair

Damaged beyond
Damaged beyond

Age

Damaged beyond
Damaged beyond

Age

Damaged beyond
Damaged beyond
Damaged beyond
Damaged beyond
Damaged beyond

Old Phone

-Age, Safety

Age, Safety
Age, Safety
Age, Safety
Age, Safety
Age, Safety
Age, Safety
Age, Safety
Age, Safety
Age, Safety
Age, Safety
Age, Safety

repair

repair

repair

repair

repair
repair
repair
repair

repair



PW Can
PW Can
PW Can
PW Can
PW Can
PW Can

V-450553
V-335697
U-427638
Y-652217
V-231298
W-205721

Age, Safety
Age, Safety
Age, Safety
Age, Safety
Age, Safety
Age, Safety



