

SUGARCREEK TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION NO. 2011.02.07.01
IN RE: Declaration of Excess Property – Fire Department

WHEREAS, the Sugarcreek Township Fire Department has identified equipment which is no longer needed for operations, and;

WHEREAS, the items listed on the attached correspondence have an individual value of \$2,000.00 or less,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that this Sugarcreek Township Board of Trustees hereby declares this property to be excess and directs the appropriate disposition of this property.



Dick King, Chairperson



Nadine S. Daugherty, Vice Chairperson



Michael E. Pittman, Trustee



Theodore L. Hodson, Fiscal Officer

Sugarcreek Township

FIRE DEPARTMENT
4398 Clyo Rd.
Dayton, Ohio 45459

Randall J. Pavlak
FIRE CHIEF

Fire Admin: 848-7344

NON-EMERGENCY
PHONE (937) 848-2727

Date: December 29, 2010
To: Barry Tiffany, Administrator
From: Randy Pavlak, Fire Chief
Re: Excess Property

Attached is a list of fire equipment that is excess property. Please have the Trustees declare these items as excess. All values are less than \$2,000.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,



Randy Pavlak
Fire Chief

Sugarcreek Township Fire Department
February 3, 2011

Item	Item number	MF Date	Reason O.O. S
Bunker Pants	1002235	10/12/2000	Age
Bunker Pants	unreadable	unreadable	Damaged beyond repair
Bunker Pants	773833	10//01	Age Damaged beyond repair
Bunker Pants	10002232	10/12/2000	Age
Bunker Pants	990802005	9//99	Age
Helmet	mph0043495	3/27/2002	Damaged beyond repair
Bunker Pants	10002226	10/12/2000	Age
Bunker Pants	unreadable	unreadable	Damaged beyond repair
Bunker Coat	10002230	10//2000	Damaged beyond repair
Bunker Coat	177305	2//2002	Damaged beyond repair
Bunker Coat	12000018	12//2000	Age
Bunker Coat	173828	10//2001	Damaged beyond repair
Bunker Coat	unreadable	unreadable	Damaged beyond repair
Bunker Coat	9136	07//1998	Age
Bunker Coat	10002229	10//2000	Damaged beyond repair
Bunker Coat	10002227	10//2000	Damaged beyond repair
Bunker Coat	213261	Jul-05	Damaged beyond repair
Bunker Pants	404006485	04//04	Damaged beyond repair
Bunker Coat	173825	10//01	Damaged beyond repair
Desk Tops x28	no number	no date	
Phone		3158-07B	Old Phone
PW Can	Y-055402		Age, Safety
PW Can	V-087417		Age, Safety
PW Can	V-552956		Age, Safety
PW Can	V-237213		Age, Safety
PW Can	V-818985		Age, Safety
PW Can	U-581571		Age, Safety
PW Can	R-416177		Age, Safety
PW Can	T-451697		Age, Safety
PW Can	V-267901		Age, Safety
PW Can	V-016803		Age, Safety
PW Can	Z-034034		Age, Safety
PW Can	Y-452600		Age, Safety

PW Can	V-450553	Age, Safety
PW Can	V-335697	Age, Safety
PW Can	U-427638	Age, Safety
PW Can	Y-652217	Age, Safety
PW Can	V-231298	Age, Safety
PW Can	W-205721	Age, Safety